
2015 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics END OF SEASON

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. Coprich,M.-ILS Sr 13 321 1967 6.1 23 83 151.3

2. Watson,Nikko-WIU Sr 11 262 1196 4.6 14 39 108.7

3. Bailey, Aaron-UNI Jr 14 257 1334 5.2 19 83 95.3

4. Webb, Jody-YSU Jr 11 122 857 7.0 9 77 77.9

5. Frazier,King-NDSU Jr 15 219 1158 5.3 11 51 77.2

6. Smith, Tyvis-UNI Jr 14 182 1079 5.9 7 59 77.1

7. Ruiz, Martin-YSU Jr 11 188 739 3.9 4 34 67.2

8. Iannotti, Mark-SIU Sr 11 179 716 4.0 9 61 65.1

9. Mengarelli, Brady-SDSU So 12 128 742 5.8 6 57 61.8

10. Isom, Daquan-SIU Fr 9 78 548 7.0 4 72 60.9

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. Iannotti, Mark-SIU Sr 11 273-416-10 3195 24 290.5

2. Lujan,Zach-SDSU Jr 9 125-214-6 1861 14 206.8

3. Adam, Matt-INS So 11 178-316-10 2098 19 190.7

4. Saeger,Ryan-USD Jr 11 165-299-7 1984 12 180.4

5. Wells, Hunter-YSU So 11 159-291-7 1975 13 179.5

6. Roberson,Tre-ILS Sr 13 119-243-9 2225 18 171.2

7. Bailey, Aaron-UNI Jr 14 121-220-6 1656 13 118.3

8. McGuire,Sean-WIU Fr 10 85-158-6 1159 6 115.9

9. Lambert,Brodie-MSU So 11 103-194-11 776 3  7 0 . 5

10. Kolbe,Jake-ILS Fr 11 26-40-1 264 2  2 4 . 0

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. Lujan,Zach-SDSU Jr 9 125-214-6 1861 14 147.4

2. Iannotti, Mark-SIU Sr 11 273-416-10 3195 24 144.4

3. Roberson,Tre-ILS Sr 13 119-243-9 2225 18 142.9

4. Bailey, Aaron-UNI Jr 14 121-220-6 1656 13 132.3

5. Kolbe,Jake-ILS Fr 11 26-40-1 264 2 131.9

6. Davis, Ricky-YSU So 9 8-18-0 142 1 129.0

7. Adam, Matt-INS So 11 178-316-10 2098 19 125.6

8. Wells, Hunter-YSU So 11 159-291-7 1975 13 121.6

9. McGuire,Sean-WIU Fr 10 85-158-6 1159 6 120.4

10. Saeger,Ryan-USD Jr 11 165-299-7 1984 12 119.5

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. Lenoir,Lance-WIU Jr 13 83 1184 7 56 91.1 6.4

2. Wieneke,Jake-SDSU So 12 72 1472 11 74 122.7 6.0

3. Reed, Billy-SIU Jr 11 56 805 5 79 73.2 5.1

4. Borsellino,Joey-WIU Jr 13 62 849 4 78 65.3 4.8

5. Warrum,Anthony-ILS Jr 13 58 1290 15 75 99.2 4.5

6. Shufford,Eric-USD Sr 11 45 470 2 55 42.7 4.1

7. Isom, Daquan-SIU Fr 9 36 408 4 80 45.3 4.0

8. Jones, Jimmy-SIU Fr 9 33 445 6 60 49.4 3.7

9. Tonyan, Robert-INS Jr 11 40 601 6 57 54.6 3.6

10. Owens, Gary-INS Sr 10 36 558 8 53 55.8 3.6

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. Wieneke,Jake-SDSU So 12 72 1472 11 74 20.4122.7

2. Warrum,Anthony-ILS Jr 13 58 1290 15 75 22.2 99.2

3. Lenoir,Lance-WIU Jr 13 83 1184 7 56 14.3 91.1

4. Reed, Billy-SIU Jr 11 56 805 5 79 14.4 73.2

5. Borsellino,Joey-WIU Jr 13 62 849 4 78 13.7 65.3

6. Owens, Gary-INS Sr 10 36 558 8 53 15.5 55.8

7. Tonyan, Robert-INS Jr 11 40 601 6 57 15.0 54.6

8. Williams, A.-YSU Sr 11 33 575 5 85 17.4 52.3

9. Van Roekel,B.-USD So 10 33 518 6 80 15.7 51.8

10. Jones, Jimmy-SIU Fr 9 33 445 6 60 13.5 49.4

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. Iannotti, Mark-SIU Sr 11 716 3195 595 3911 355.5

2. Adam, Matt-INS So 11 494 2098 443 2592 235.6

3. Roberson,Tre-ILS Sr 13 777 2225 366 3002 230.9

4. Bailey, Aaron-UNI Jr 14 1334 1656 477 2990 213.6

5. Saeger,Ryan-USD Jr 11 350 1984 414 2334 212.2

6. Lujan,Zach-SDSU Jr 9 -19 1861 245 1842 204.7

7. Wells, Hunter-YSU So 11 -44 1975 309 1931 175.5

8. Coprich,M.-ILS Sr 13 1967 0 321 1967 151.3

9. McGuire,Sean-WIU Fr 10 79 1159 190 1238 123.8

10. Watson,Nikko-WIU Sr 11 1196 0 262 1196 108.7

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. Coprich,M.-ILS Sr 13 24 0 0 2 146 11.2

2. Kennedy, Zak-YSU Fr 11 0 19 34 0 91 8.3

3. Bailey, Aaron-UNI Jr 14 19 0 0 0 114 8.1

4. Johnson, Austin-SIU Jr 11 0 14 43 0 85 7.7

5. Watson,Nikko-WIU Sr 11 14 0 0 0 84 7.6

6. Warrum,Anthony-ILS Jr 13 16 0 0 2 98 7.5

7. Carlson,Jay-SDSU Sr 12 0 15 38 0 83 6.9

8. Schmadeke, M.-UNI Sr 14 0 16 47 0 95 6.8

9. Pedersen,Cam-NDSU Fr 14 0 12 57 0 93 6.6

10. Slattery,Sean-ILS So 13 0 10 52 0 82 6.3

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. Coprich,M.-ILS Sr 13 24 23 1 0 1 146 11.2

2. Bailey, Aaron-UNI Jr 14 19 19 0 0 0 114 8.1

3. Watson,Nikko-WIU Sr 11 14 14 0 0 0 84 7.6

4. Warrum,Anthony-ILS Jr 13 16 1 15 0 1 98 7.5

5. Webb, Jody-YSU Jr 11 11 9 0 2 0 66 6.0

6. Wieneke,Jake-SDSU So 12 11 0 11 0 0 66 5.5

7. Owens, Gary-INS Sr 10 9 1 8 0 0 54 5.4

8. Isom, Daquan-SIU Fr 9 8 4 4 0 0 48 5.3

9. Roberson,Tre-ILS Sr 13 11 11 0 0 0 66 5.1

10. Iannotti, Mark-SIU Sr 11 9 9 0 0 0 54 4.9

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. Kennedy, Zak-YSU Fr 11 34-36 19-23 91 8.3

2. Johnson, Austin-SIU Jr 11 43-45 14-22 85 7.7

3. Carlson,Jay-SDSU Sr 12 38-40 15-22 83 6.9

4. Schmadeke, M.-UNI Sr 14 47-50 16-22 95 6.8

5. Pedersen,Cam-NDSU Fr 14 57-59 12-21 93 6.6

6. Slattery,Sean-ILS So 13 52-54 10-18 82 6.3

7. Bergner,Miles-USD Jr 11 27-27 14-22 69 6.3

8. Heidorn, Eric-INS Jr 11 34-37 7-10 55 5.0

9. Bonani,Marcelo-MSU Jr 11 8-9 3-5 17 1.5

10. LeCompte,Ben-NDSU Sr 15 9-10 0-2 9 0.6

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Stubbs, Andre-YSU Sr 11 23 135 0 38 5.9

2. Butler,Je Ryan-SDSU Sr 12 30 108 0 26 3.6

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Isom, Daquan-SIU Fr 9 20 468 0 52 23.4

2. Holliman,Deion-MSU Fr 11 50 1059 1 100 21.2

3. Anderson,Paul-USD Fr 10 29 607 0 48 20.9

4. Smith,Stacey-WIU Fr 13 26 525 0 44 20.2
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Individual Statistics END OF SEASON

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. Coprich,M.-ILS Sr 13 1967 179 0 17 2163 166.4

2. Isom, Daquan-SIU Fr 9 548 408 0 468 1424 158.2

3. Webb, Jody-YSU Jr 11 857 172 0 438 1467 133.4

4. Lenoir,Lance-WIU Jr 13 3 1184 84 364 1635 125.8

5. Wieneke,Jake-SDSU So 12 0 1472 0 0 1472 122.7

6. Holliman,Deion-MSU Fr 11 3 92 174 1059 1328 120.7

7. Watson,Nikko-WIU Sr 11 1196 46 0 0 1242 112.9

8. Warrum,Anthony-ILS Jr 13 0 1290 102 17 1409 108.4

9. Bailey, Aaron-UNI Jr 14 1334 0 0 0 1334 95.3

10. Frazier,King-NDSU Jr 15 1158 139 0 0 1297 86.5

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. LeCompte,Ben-NDSU Sr 15 62 2843 73 29 23 13 45.9

2. Mathewson, Derek-SIU Sr 11 46 1982 71 13 9 6 43.1

3. Kuhter, Sam-UNI So 14 75 3203 68 26 15 7 42.7

4. Bergner,Miles-USD Jr 11 55 2279 63 17 14 4 41.4

5. Umeh, Osborn-INS Sr 11 65 2628 67 18 11 4 40.4

6. Sullens,Chris-MSU Jr 11 96 3744 57 25 15 2 39.0

7. Attard,Reece-ILS Jr 13 57 2189 70 20 10 1 38.4

8. Hale,Brady-SDSU Fr 12 65 2399 56 22 4 3 36.9

9. Sheely, Nick-YSU Fr 11 52 1896 59 16 3 3 36.5

10. Otto,Luke-WIU So 12 28 948 46 6 0 0 33.9

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. Kennedy, Zak-YSU Fr 11 19 23 49 82.6 1.73

2. Johnson, Austin-SIU Jr 11 14 22 51 63.6 1.27

Bergner,Miles-USD Jr 11 14 22 53 63.6 1.27

4. Carlson,Jay-SDSU Sr 12 15 22 47 68.2 1.25

5. Schmadeke, M.-UNI Sr 14 16 22 50 72.7 1.14

6. Pedersen,Cam-NDSU Fr 14 12 21 49 57.1 0.86

7. Slattery,Sean-ILS So 13 10 18 50 55.6 0.77

8. Heidorn, Eric-INS Jr 11 7 10 38 70.0 0.64

9. Bonani,Marcelo-MSU Jr 11 3 5 28 60.0 0.27

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. Kennedy, Zak-YSU Fr 11 19 23 49 82.6

2. Bergner,Miles-USD Jr 11 14 22 53 63.6

Johnson, Austin-SIU Jr 11 14 22 51 63.6

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. Bergner,Miles-USD Jr 11 27 27 100.0

2. Pedersen,Cam-NDSU Fr 14 57 59 96.6

3. Slattery,Sean-ILS So 13 52 54 96.3

4. Johnson, Austin-SIU Jr 11 43 45 95.6

5. Carlson,Jay-SDSU Sr 12 38 40 95.0

6. Kennedy, Zak-YSU Fr 11 34 36 94.4

7. Schmadeke, M.-UNI Sr 14 47 50 94.0

8. Heidorn, Eric-INS Jr 11 34 37 91.9
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TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Cole,Dylan-MSU So 11 73 79 152 13.8

2. Taylor,Brett-WIU So 13 78 66 144 11.1

3. Allen, Chase-SIU Jr 11 44 76 120 10.9

4. James, Kenny-SIU So 10 46 61 107 10.7

5. Walker, Kendall-INS Sr 9 50 37 87 9.7

6. DeLuca,Nick-NDSU Jr 15 LB 59 76 135 9.0

7. Jackson, Markese-SIU So 10 25 64 89 8.9

8. McMakin, Brett-UNI Jr 14 LB 80 42 122 8.7

9. Lally,T.J.-SDSU Sr 12 LB 47 55 102 8.5

10. Bobbit,Jesse-SDSU Jr 12 LB 39 58 97 8.1

11. Kocour,Alec-ILS So 10 DB 29 49 78 7.8

12. Meehan,Pat-ILS Sr 13 LB 41 59 100 7.7

13. Lage,Keyen-USD Sr 11 LB 50 34 84 7.6

14. Christian Hoffmann-MSU Jr 11 31 51 82 7.5

15. Wright, Lee-YSU So 11 LB 54 24 78 7.1

16. Farley, Jared-UNI So 14 LB 60 37 97 6.9

17. Thurman, Jameer-INS Jr 11 41 34 75 6.8

18. Gray, Marcus-INS Sr 11 45 29 74 6.7

19. Donnelly,Alex-ILS Sr 12 LB 33 46 79 6.6

20. Brott,Adam-WIU So 13 51 33 84 6.5

21. Rivera,A.-ILS Jr 13 LB 42 41 83 6.4

22. Wessel,John-USD Jr 11 LB 31 39 70 6.4

Beshore,Jared-MSU Fr 11 43 27 70 6.4

Lough, Tsali-INS Jr 11 40 30 70 6.4

25. Smith, Jameel-YSU Jr 10 DB 38 25 63 6.3

26. Nichols,Dallas-WIU Sr 10 35 26 61 6.1

27. Alexander, L.-YSU Jr 11 DB 40 27 67 6.1

28. Harris,Davontae-ILS So 13 DB 54 24 78 6.0

Mears,Nick-SDSU Jr 9 DB 26 28 54 6.0

30. Griffith,David-WIU So 13 50 27 77 5.9

31. Graham,Tyson-USD Jr 11 41 24 65 5.9

Cameron, D.J.-SIU Sr 11 30 35 65 5.9

33. Hall, Deiondre'-UNI Sr 14 DB 58 24 82 5.9

34. Schult, Karter-UNI Jr 14 DL 61 20 81 5.8

35. Perkins,David-ILS Sr 12 DL 32 37 69 5.8

36. Brown, Lonnell-INS Jr 9 28 23 51 5.7

37. Warner,Jacob-USD Jr 11 38 24 62 5.6

38. Neal, Ryan-SIU So 11 38 22 60 5.5

39. Stumpf,MJ-NDSU Jr 15 LB 46 35 81 5.4

Diggs,Aaron-WIU So 10 39 15 54 5.4

41. Glass,Drashane-ILS So 12 DB 36 26 62 5.2

42. Kilfoy, Tim-UNI Sr 14 DB 49 22 71 5.1

43. Thompson, Anthony-SIU Sr 11 27 28 55 5.0

Bernard,Sean-MSU Fr 11 22 33 55 5.0

45. Ales, Isaac-UNI Sr 14 DL 43 26 69 4.9

46. Rowe,Xavier-WIU Fr 13 38 26 64 4.9

47. Van Ginkel,A.-USD Fr 11 DL 40 14 54 4.9

Dellovade, A.-YSU Fr 11 LB 33 21 54 4.9

49. Farina,Nick-SDSU So 12 DB 32 26 58 4.8

50. Rivers, Derek-YSU Jr 11 DE 38 14 52 4.7

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Schult, Karter-UNI Jr 14 DL 13 2 14.0 1.00

2. Menard,Greg-NDSU So 15 DE 9 2 10.0 0.67

3. Van Ginkel,A.-USD Fr 11 DL 9 0 9.0 0.82

4. Perkins,David-ILS Sr 12 DL 8 1 8.5 0.71

5. Ales, Isaac-UNI Sr 14 DL 8 1 8.5 0.61

6. Rivers, Derek-YSU Jr 11 DE 8 0 8.0 0.73

7. Schaetz,Brian-NDSU Sr 15 DT 6 1 6.5 0.43

8. Wright, Lee-YSU So 11 LB 5 1 5.5 0.50

9. Swenson,Pete-WIU Fr 13 5 0 5.0 0.38

Keene,Dalton-ILS So 13 DL 5 0 5.0 0.38

11. Barnes,James-MSU Jr 11 4 1 4.5 0.41

12. Langer,Cole-SDSU Jr 12 DL 4 1 4.5 0.38

13. Williams, Brandon-SIU Sr 11 4 1 4.5 0.41

Isbell,Colby-MSU Fr 11 3 3 4.5 0.41

15. Blumn,Jared-SDSU Jr 12 DE 4 0 4.0 0.33

16. Barry,Brannon-ILS Fr 13 4 0 4.0 0.31

17. Plote,J.R.-SDSU Sr 12 DE 3 2 4.0 0.33

18. Dellovade, A.-YSU Fr 11 LB 3 1 3.5 0.32

19. Ambrosius,Brad-NDSU Jr 15 DE 3 1 3.5 0.23

20. McNeil, Ronelle-UNI Sr 13 DL 3 1 3.5 0.27

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Schult, Karter-UNI Jr 14 DL 21 3 22.5 1.61

2. Van Ginkel,A.-USD Fr 11 DL 17 2 18.0 1.64

3. Ales, Isaac-UNI Sr 14 DL 16 1 16.5 1.18

4. McMakin, Brett-UNI Jr 14 LB 13 5 15.5 1.11

5. Rivers, Derek-YSU Jr 11 DE 15 1 15.5 1.41

6. Menard,Greg-NDSU So 15 DE 12 5 14.5 0.97

7. Cole,Dylan-MSU So 11 7 11 12.5 1.14

8. Perkins,David-ILS Sr 12 DL 11 2 12.0 1.00

9. Dexter, D'Shawn-UNI Jr 14 LB 10 2 11.0 0.79

10. Taylor,Brett-WIU So 13 9 3 10.5 0.81

11. Lage,Keyen-USD Sr 11 LB 10 1 10.5 0.95

12. Brott,Adam-WIU So 13 9 3 10.5 0.81

13. Schaetz,Brian-NDSU Sr 15 DT 9 3 10.5 0.70

14. Keene,Dalton-ILS So 13 DL 9 2 10.0 0.77

15. Williams, Brandon-SIU Sr 11 8 4 10.0 0.91

16. DeLuca,Nick-NDSU Jr 15 LB 9 2 10.0 0.67

17. Iddings,Drew-USD Sr 11 DL 9 1 9.5 0.86

Wright, Lee-YSU So 11 LB 9 1 9.5 0.86

19. Ambrosius,Brad-NDSU Jr 15 DE 8 3 9.5 0.63

20. Langer,Cole-SDSU Jr 12 DL 8 3 9.5 0.79
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PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. Smith,CJ-NDSU Sr 13 16 4 20 1.54

2. Dorleant, M.-UNI Sr 14 17 1 18 1.29

3. Lilly,Micheal-USD Sr 11 12 2 14 1.27

4. Neal, Ryan-SIU So 11 11 0 11 1.00

5. Warner,Jacob-USD Jr 11 6 3 9 0.82

6. Dempsey,Tre-NDSU So 15 9 3 12 0.80

7. Harris,Adam-USD So 9 7 0 7 0.78

Stowers, Alex-INS Sr 9 7 0 7 0.78

9. Smith,Timothy-WIU Fr 13 6 4 10 0.77

Harris,Davontae-ILS So 13 10 0 10 0.77

11. Starks, Travis-INS Sr 11 5 3 8 0.73

Vea, Jefferson-SIU Fr 11 8 0 8 0.73

13. Hall, Deiondre'-UNI Sr 14 4 6 10 0.71

14. Nichols,Dallas-WIU Sr 10 5 2 7 0.70

15. Rivers, David-YSU Jr 9 5 1 6 0.67

Forsythe,Jimmie-SDSU Sr 12 6 2 8 0.67

17. Champion,Jordan-NDSU Sr 14 8 1 9 0.64

18. Cameron, D.J.-SIU Sr 11 5 2 7 0.64

Graham,Tyson-USD Jr 11 3 4 7 0.64

Tyler,Chris-USD Sr 11 7 0 7 0.64

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Yds/I

1. Hall, Deiondre'-UNI Sr 14 6 100 2 32 16.7

2. Kilfoy, Tim-UNI Sr 14 4 119 1 62 29.8

Smith,CJ-NDSU Sr 13 4 65 1 32 16.2

Alexander, L.-YSU Jr 11 4 58 1 41 14.5

Smith,Timothy-WIU Fr 13 4 37 0 31 9.2

Graham,Tyson-USD Jr 11 4 0 0 0 0.0

7. Starks, Travis-INS Sr 11 3 100 1 100 33.3

Griffith,David-WIU So 13 3 27 0 22 9.0

Warner,Jacob-USD Jr 11 3 23 0 21 7.7

Dempsey,Tre-NDSU So 15 3 1 0 1 0.3

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Mertlik,Colin-USD Jr 11 4 0.36

2. McMakin, Brett-UNI Jr 14 5 0.36

3. Bernard,Sean-MSU Fr 11 3 0.27

4. Mears,Nick-SDSU Jr 9 2 0.22

5. Ales, Isaac-UNI Sr 14 3 0.21

Dorleant, M.-UNI Sr 14 3 0.21

Hall, Deiondre'-UNI Sr 14 3 0.21

8. Nicholls, Conrrad-INS Jr 10 2 0.20

James, Kenny-SIU So 10 2 0.20

Diggs,Aaron-WIU So 10 2 0.20

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Taylor,Brett-WIU So 13 4 0.31

2. Van Ginkel,A.-USD Fr 11 3 0.27

3. Stumpf,MJ-NDSU Jr 15 4 0.27

4. Ales, Isaac-UNI Sr 14 3 0.21

Dorleant, M.-UNI Sr 14 3 0.21

6. Maag,Jon-USD Jr 11 2 0.18

Allen, Chase-SIU Jr 11 2 0.18

Gray, Marcus-INS Sr 11 2 0.18

9. Farley, Jared-UNI So 14 2 0.14

10. Menard,Greg-NDSU So 15 2 0.13


